

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1913
OFFERED BY MR. KING OF IOWA**

Page 2, line 8, strike "gender", and replace with "sex", and strike "gender identity".

Page 6, line 5-6, strike "gender", and replace with "sex", and strike "gender identity".

Page 11, line 6-7, strike "gender", and replace with "sex", and strike "gender identity".

Page 11, line 16-17, strike "gender", and replace with "sex", and strike "gender identity".

Page 13, line 24-25, strike "gender", and replace with "sex", and strike "gender identity".

Page 14, line 23-25, strike "(2) For the purposes of his chapter, the term 'gender identity' means actual or perceived gender-related characteristics."

Page 15, line 13-16, strike "(a) IN GENERAL. – Subsection (b)(1) of the first section of the Hate Crimes Statistics Act (28 U.S.C. 534 note) is amended by inserting "gender and gender identity," after "race,"."

Page 15, line 17, replace "(b) DATA." with "(a) DATA."

Defeated by Roll Call Vote: Ayes = 10 Nays = 16